# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: release of security interest at reel/frame 3650/0557

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		03/08/2013	national banking association:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VEYANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	1144 East Market Street
City:	Akron
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44316
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 111

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2730816	ACCULINEAR
Registration Number:	1850209	AGRI-TORQUE
Registration Number:	2053410	ALLCRETE
Registration Number:	2718442	ALPHASYN
Registration Number:	1951236	AMBASSADOR
Registration Number:	2982105	ARCTIC
Registration Number:	1014691	ARCTIC FLEXWING
Registration Number:	1011539	ARCTIC ORTAC
Registration Number:	2740737	ARCTIC TRACK
Registration Number:	2032752	ARMA
Registration Number:	3416136	ARMORLUG
Registration Number:	1853078	ARTRAC
Registration Number:	2504119	AUTOGRIP
Registration Number:	1556830	BREWLINE
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 004993 FRAME: 0096

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2492437	BRIGADE
Registration Number:	1364487	CHEM-ACID
Registration Number:	1207235	CHEMRIN
Registration Number:	2636538	COAL QUEST
Registration Number:	3327786	COOL CLIP
Registration Number:	3252550	DEFENDER
Registration Number:	2984105	DESERT
Registration Number:	2514764	
Registration Number:	597398	DIVERSIPIPE
Registration Number:	857917	DUAL PD
Registration Number:	3252310	DUAL-GRIP
Registration Number:	3628942	EASYRIDER
Registration Number:	3065989	EXSTATIC
Registration Number:	3178080	FIELD-GRIP
Registration Number:	1587803	FLEXDOCK
Registration Number:	607713	FLEXSTEEL
Registration Number:	1045293	FLEXSTEEL
Registration Number:	740035	FLEXWING
Registration Number:	2547811	FORTRESS
Registration Number:	2190721	FRESH START
Registration Number:	1594224	GALAXY
Registration Number:	2615907	GALAXY SLE
Registration Number:	2391529	GALVANATOR
Registration Number:	2042042	GAUNTLET
Registration Number:	812176	GLIDE
Registration Number:	1354043	GORILLA
Registration Number:	1364483	
Registration Number:	3028908	GREEN HORNET
Registration Number:	1889154	GREEN SEAL
Registration Number:	3018759	HAWK PD
Registration Number:	2080285	HIBREX
Registration Number:	2022516	HI-PER
Registration Number:	1756465	HI-PERFORMANCE PD
Registration Number:	3051485	HI-SLIP
Registration Number:	608334	HY-T
		TRADEMARK

	1078426	HY-T
Registration Number:	2522182	INSTA COUPLE
Registration Number:	987860	INSTA POWER
Registration Number:	2509691	LIGHTRAC
Registration Number:	1243529	MATCHMAKER
Registration Number:	1484050	MATCHMAKER
Registration Number:	1995879	MILEAGE MAKER
Registration Number:	863142	NEOTHANE
Registration Number:	1893129	NUTRIFLO
Registration Number:	987374	ORS-CHEMIVIC
Registration Number:	530332	ORTAC
Registration Number:	2935171	PATHFINDER
Registration Number:	2936387	PATHFINDER
Registration Number:	689902	
Registration Number:	3118288	PERMA-CRIMP
Registration Number:	927322	PLICORD
Registration Number:	2778013	PLICORD DIVERSIFLEX
Registration Number:	2067696	PLIFLEX
Registration Number:	2120442	PLIOGUARD
Registration Number:	1083970	PLIOVIC
Registration Number:	781766	PLYLON
Registration Number:	2029021	PLYLON PLUS
Registration Number:	571768	POLY-V
Registration Number:	858268	PYROFLEX
Registration Number:	3235279	RAIDER
Registration Number:	502465	REDWING
Registration Number:	1591712	RMV
Registration Number:	1992149	SAFLEX
Registration Number:	1229289	SENSOR GUARD
Registration Number:	2058109	SOLAR-SHIELD
Registration Number:	1487568	SPIRAFLEX
Registration Number:	3148764	SPIRAFLOW
Registration Number:	865756	STACKER
Registration Number:	2983200	
Registration Number:	836730	SUPER ORTAC
II	11	TRADEMARK

	3098061	SUPER TORQUE PD
Registration Number:	1166435	SUPER TORQUE PD
Registration Number:	804896	SUPER-CUSHION
Registration Number:	1152146	SUPER-CUSHION
Registration Number:	1565926	SURELINE
Registration Number:	2644037	SURVIVOR
Registration Number:	2664207	TENSIONRITE
Registration Number:	2669916	TENSIONRITE
Registration Number:	999565	THERMO-CHEM
Registration Number:	861675	TORQUE TEAM
Registration Number:	1059009	TORQUE TEAM PLUS
Registration Number:	868994	TORQUE-FLEX
Registration Number:	2488849	TORRIDAIR
Registration Number:	901009	TOTAL BELT SERVICE
Registration Number:	1848561	TRACKMAN
Registration Number:	3136983	ULTRA-CRIMP
Registration Number:	3151980	UNI-CRIMP
Registration Number:	3100665	VERSIFLO
Registration Number:	1831088	VERTI-GRIP
Registration Number:	2450085	VIPER
Registration Number:	2783165	WHITEHAWK PD
Registration Number:	2008528	WHITEWATER
Registration Number:	1556831	WINELINE
Registration Number:	2330064	WOOD SAWYER
Registration Number:	2492651	WOOD SAWYER CONVEYOR BELTING
Registration Number:	618231	
Registration Number:	1560526	YOUR POWER CONNECTION

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP, c/o Julie Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th floor

Address Line 2: (044007-0002)

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

	(044007-0002)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kummins
Signature:	/Adam Kummins/
Date:	03/28/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=Veyance - Second Lien Trademark	Release#page2.tif Release#page3.tif Release#page4.tif Release#page5.tif

#### TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of March 8, 2013 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as collateral agent (the "Agent") under that certain (a) Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among VEYANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, located at 1144 East Market Street, Akron, Ohio 44316 ("Pledgor"), EPD HOLDINGS, INC. (D/B/A VEYANCE TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS, INC.), a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), the Lenders, and the Agent, (b) Second Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") in favor of the Agent, and (c) Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of July 31, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") pursuant to which Pledgor granted a security interest in all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks to the Agent, including those listed on Exhibit A hereto. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms used in this Release have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

#### WITNESSETH:

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2007, at Reel 3650, Frame 0557.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby states as follows:

The Agent hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases, without any representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, any and all security interests in, to and under the Trademarks, and the Agent hereby reassigns, without any representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in the Trademarks to the Pledgor.

The Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as the Agent

AIZED A RABBANI
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Title:

[Signature Page to Second Lien Trademark Release]

# EXHIBIT A

No	Mark Name	Country	All Class	All Goods	Application No	Date	Registration Date
2730816	ACCULINEAR	United States	7	POWER TRANSMISSION BELTS FOR USE ON MACHINERY	78/109494	2/18/2002	6/24/2003
1850209	AGRI-TORQUE	United States	7	POWER TRANSMISSION BELTS FOR AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS HOSES COMPOSED PRINCIPALLY OF RUBBER FOR USE	74/359412	2/16/1993	8/16/1994
2053410	ALLCRETE	United States	17	IN THE CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY  NON-METALLIC HOSE FOR USE IN THE CHEMICAL	74/691629	6/21/1995	4/15/1997
2718442	ALPHASYN	United States	17	INDUSTRY	76/109024	8/14/2000	5/27/2003
1951236	AMBASSADOR	United States	17	NON-METAL PETROLEUM HOSES	74639322	2/27/1995	1/23/1996
2982105	ARCTIC	United States	17	HYDRAULIC HOSES MADE OF RUBBER	78/333096	11/25/2003	8/2/2005
1014691	ARCTIC FLEXWING	United States	17	HOSE	32050	9/16/1974	7/1/1975
1011539	ARCTIC ORTAC	United States	17	HOSE	73/030041	8/20/1974	5/27/1975
2740737	ARCTIC TRACK	United States	12	RUBBER TRACKS FOR LAND VEHICLES SYNTHETIC RUBBER SOLD AS A COMPONENT OF	76/263145	5/29/2001	7/22/2003
2032752	ARMA	<b>United States</b>	7	CONVEYOR BELTS	74618790	1/5/1995	1/21/1997
3416136	ARMORLUG	United States	12	RUBBER TRACK FOR LAND VEHICLES NON-METALLIC INDUSTRIAL HOSE USED FOR	78910260	6/16/2006	4/22/2008
1853078	ARTRAC	United States	17	CONVEYING ABRASIVE MATERIALS NON-METALLIC AIR AND WATER HOSE FOR USE IN THE	74/392769	5/20/1993	9/6/1994
2504119	AUTOGRIP	United States	17	AUTOMOTIVE MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY	76164999	11/13/2000	11/6/2001
1556830	BREWLINE	United States	17	NON-METALLIC BEVERAGE HOSE FOR USE IN INDUSTRY NON-METALLIC HOSE FOR USE IN THE MINING	73770151	12/19/1988	9/19/1989
2492437	BRIGADE	United States	17	INDUSTRY HOSE COMPOSED WHOLLY OR PRINCIPALLY OF RUBBER	76114260	8/22/2000	9/25/2001
1364487	CHEM-ACID	United States	17	FOR USE IN INDUSTRY	73533957	4/24/1985	10/8/1985
1207235	CHEMRIN	United States	17	CHLORINATED POLYETHYLENE WHEN SOLD AS A COMPONENT OF HOSE	73315773	6/22/1001	0/7/1002
2636538	COAL QUEST	United States	7	CONVEYOR BELTS	76085650	6/22/1981 7/10/2000	9/7/1982 10/15/2002
3327786	COOL CLIP	United States	6	METAL FITTINGS FOR HYDRAULIC HOSE	78889134	5/22/2006	10/13/2002
3252550	DEFENDER	United States	7	CONVEYOR BELTS	78809597	2/8/2006	6/12/2007
2984105	DESERT	United States	, 17	HYDRAULIC HOSES MADE OF RUBBER	78/333118	11/25/2003	8/9/2005
2504105	DESIGN (HOSE	Omited States	17	NON-METALLIC HOSE FOR USE IN THE CHEMICAL,	70/333110	11/23/2003	6/3/2003
2514764	STRIPE)	United States	17	PETROLEUM AND BEVERAGE INDUSTRIES	76114255	8/22/2000	12/4/2001
597398	DIVERSIPIPE DUAL PD AND	United States	17	HOSE COMPOSED WHOLLY OR PRINCIPALLY OF RUBBER	71/661433	2/23/1954	10/26/2004
857917	DESIGN	United States	7	BELTS AND BELTING METAL FITTINGS FOR HYDRAULIC HOSE (AS INFO:	72266321	3/9/1967	10/1/1968
3252310	DUAL-GRIP	<b>United States</b>	6	THESE ARE 2-PIECE FITTINGS)	78522795	11/24/2004	6/12/2007
3628942	EASYRIDER	United States	7	CONVEYOR BELTS NONMETALLIC MATERIAL HANDLING HOSE FOR USE IN	78924785	7/7/2006	5/26/2009
3065989	EXSTATIC	United States	17	THE FOOD INDUSTRY	78/592312	3/22/2005	3/7/2006
				METAL FITTINGS FOR HYDRAULIC FITTINGS (AS INFO:			
3178080	FIELD-GRIP	United States	6	THESE ARE REUSABLE HYDRAULIC FITTINGS)	78/522780	11/24/2004	11/28/2006
1587803	FLEXDOCK	United States	17	NON-METALLIC HOSE FOR GENERAL INDUSTRIAL USE	778664	2/3/1989	3/20/2000
607713	FLEXSTEEL	United States	17	Hose comprised wholly or principally of rubber	71666278	5/13/1954	6/21/1955
1045293	FLEXSTEEL	United States	7	STEEL CABLE CONVEYOR BELTING TANK TRUCK HOSE MADE WHOLLY OR PRINCIPALLY OF	73066375	10/20/1975	8/3/1976
740035	FLEXWING	United States	17	RUBBER	128428	9/22/1961	10/30/2002
2547811	FORTRESS	United States	17	NON-METALLIC HOSE FOR USE IN THE FOOD INDUSTRY NON-METALLIC HOSES AND TUBING FOR USE IN	75663354	3/19/199 <del>9</del>	3/12/2002
2190721	FRESH START	<b>United States</b>	17	AUTOMOTIVE APPLICATIONS	75322718	7/11/1997	9/22/1998
1594224	GALAXY	<b>United States</b>	17	NON-METALLIC AIR CONDITIONING HOSE	829124	9/22/1989	5/1/2000
2615907	GALAXY SLE	United States	17	NONMETALLIC AIR CONDITIONING HOSE NONMETALLIC HOSE FOR USE ON PRESSURE WASHING	76/172232	11/29/2000	9/3/2002
2391529	GALVANATOR	United States	17	MACHINES NONMETALLIC HOSE FOR USE ON PRESSURE WASHING	75/804742	9/22/19 <b>99</b>	10/3/2000
2042042	GAUNTLET	<b>United States</b>	17	MACHINES	75/098269	5/3/1996	3/4/1997
812176	GLIDE	United States	7	CONVEYOR BELTING HOSE COMPOSED WHOLLY OR PRINCIPALLY OF RUBBER	72/218546	8/2/1966	8/2/2006
1354043	GORILLA	<b>United States</b>	17	FOR USE IN INDUSTRY	515933	12/31/1984	8/13/2005
1364483	GORILLA DESIGN	United States	17	NON-METALLIC HOSE FOR USE IN INDUSTRY NOMETALLIC HOSE FOR USE IN THE AGRICULTURAL,	73/531367	4/8/1985	10/8/2005
3028908	GREEN HORNET	United States	17	CONSTRUCTION, INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING, MARINE AND WAST	78/533887	12/16/2004	12/13/2005

	GREEN SEAL AND			BELTS FOR MACHINES AND ENGINES OTHER THAN FOR			
1889154	DESIGN	United States	7	LAND VEHICLES	74/364986	3/5/1993	4/11/2005
3018759	HAWK PD	<b>United States</b>	7	POWER TRANSMISSION BELTS FOR MACHINES	78/443849	6/30/2004	11/22/2005
				SYNTHETIC RUBBER SOLD AS A COMPONENT OF			
				POWER TRANSMISSION BELTS FOR MACHINES;			
2080285	HIBREX	United States	7: 12	SYNTHETIC RUBBER SOLD AS COMPONENT OF LAND VEHICLES, NAMELY, DRIVE BELTS	75076925	2/22/1006	7/15/1007
2080283	HIDREA	United States	7; 12	NON-METAL CONVEYING HOSES FOR USE IN	75076835	3/22/1996	7/15/1997
				CHEMICAL, FOOD, INDUSTRIAL, MINING AND			
2022516	HI-PER	United States	17	PHARMACEUTICAL APPLICATI	74/633925	1/23/1995	12/10/2006
					, ,	-,,	,_,
	HI-PERFORMANCE			BELTS FOR MACHINES AND ENGINES OTHER THAN			
1756465	PD AND DESIGN	United States	7	LAND VEHICLES	74/285883	6/18/1992	3/9/1993
				SYNTHETIC SELF-LUBRICATED RUBBER PARTS FOR LAND			
205440-				VEHICLE ENGINES, NAMELY BUSHINGS AND ISOLATERS,			
3051485	HI-SLIP	United States	7 & 12		78/183669	11/11/2002	1/24/2006
608334 1078426	HY-T HY-T	United States United States	7 17	BELTS AND BELTING AUTOMOTIVE HEATER HOSE	71/676625 73120014	11/15/1954	7/5/2005
1076420	INSTACOUPLE AND	Officed States	17	AUTOMOTIVE HEATER HOSE	75120014	3/22/1977	11/29/1977
2522182	DESIGN	United States	20	NON-METALLIC HOSE FITTINGS AND CONNECTORS	76/140428	10/5/2000	12/25/2001
				BELTS FOR USE WITH FRACTIONAL AND LOW		,-,	,,
	INSTAPOWER AND			HORSEPOWER MOTOR DRIVEN EQUIPMENT SUCH AS			
987860	DESIGN	<b>United States</b>	17	POWER LAWN AND GARDE	72/412952	1/18/1972	7/9/2004
				NONMETALLIC INDUSTRIAL HOSE USED FOR			
2509691	LIGHTRAC	United States	17	CONVEYING ABRASIVE MATERIALS	76165212	11/13/2000	11/20/2001
1243529	MATCHMAKER	United States	12	BELTS AND BELTING FOR LAND VEHICLES	73/373438	7/6/1982	6/28/1983
1484050	MATCHMAKER	United States	7	BELTS AND BELTING FOR MACHINERY FAN AND ACCESSORY DRIVE BELTS FOR ENGINES FOR	73681065	8/28/1987	4/12/1988
1995879	MILEAGE MAKER	United States	7	LAND VEHICLES	74/481721	1/24/1994	8/20/2006
1555075	WILLTON WAREN	Office States	•	BELTS AND BELTING FOR USE AS DRIVE AND IDLER	74,401721	1/2-/1554	0,20,2000
863142	NEOTHANE	United States	7	BELTS ON ENGINES AND MOTORS	72/283002	10/20/1967	1/7/1989
				NON-METALLIC INDUSTRIAL HOSE FOR USE IN	ř		
1893129	NUTRIFLO	United States	17	CONVEYING DRY AND LIQUID FOOD PRODUCTS	74/524499	5/13/1994	5/9/2005
987374	ORS-CHEMIVIC	United States	17	BELTS AND BELTING	72/430374	7/20/1972	7/2/2004
				HOSE COMPOSED OF RUBBER AND/OR SYNTHETIC	_		
530332	ORTAC	United States	17	RUBBER	71/578014	4/30/1949	9/5/2000
2935171	PATHFINDER	United States	7	CONVEYOR BELTS NONMETALLIC GARDEN HOSE FOR WATER DISCHARGE	78/389838	3/24/2004	3/22/2005
2936387	PATHFINDER	United States	17	AND WASHDOWN SERVICE	78/389848	3/24/2004	3/29/2005
689902	PD AND DESIGN	United States	7	BELTS AND BELTING	72/071209	4/9/1959	12/15/1999
				MACHINES FOR CRIMPING METAL COUPLINGS TO	,	1,0,2000	,,,
3118288	PERMA-CRIMP	<b>United States</b>	7	HYDRAULIC HOSE	78/525891	12/2/2004	7/18/2006
				HOSE COMPOSED WHOLLY OR PRINCIPALLY OF RUBBER			
927322	PLICORD	United States	17	AND/OR SYNTHETIC RUBBER	386361	3/15/1971	1/18/2002
2770042	PLICORD	Haritan of Canada	47	NONMETALLIC HOSE FOR USE PRINCIPALLY IN THE	70/400440	44/25/2002	40/20/2002
2778013	DIVERSIFLEX	United States	17	CEMENT, CHEMICAL, FERTILIZER AND SALT INDUSTRIES NON-METALLIC HOSES USED TO TRANSFER CHEMICAL	78/189140	11/26/2002	10/28/2003
2067696	PLIFLEX	United States	17	AND PETROLEUM PRODUCTS	74/672850	5/12/1995	6/3/1997
200.050				POLYETHYLENE COATED FABRIC SOLD AS A	, ,, 0, 2000	5, 12, 2555	0,3,1337
				COMPONENT OF POWER TRANS MISSION BELTS FOR			
				MACHINES; POLYETHYLENE COATED FABRIC SOLD AS A			
2120442	PLIOGUARD	United States	7; 12	COMPONET OF LAND VEHICLE PARTS	75/076834	3/22/1996	12/9/1997
1083970	PLIOVIC	United States	17	HOSE	73128064	5/25/1977	1/31/1978
781766	PLYLON	United States	7	CONVEYOR BELTING	72/189897	3/30/1964	12/15/2004
2029021	PLYLON PLUS	United States	7	CONVEYOR BELTING	75/073151	3/15/1996	1/7/2007
571768	POLY-V	United States	7	BELTING COMPOSED ESSENTIALLY OF RUBBER AND FABRIC	71/631816	6/26/1952	3/10/1993
858268	PYROFLEX	United States	7	HOT AIR HOSE	72288302	1/8/1968	10/8/1988
3235279	RAIDER	United States	7	CONVEYOR BELTS	78750109	11/9/2005	4/24/2007
				HOSE OF ALL KINDS, COMPOSED PRINCIPALLY OR			
502465	REDWING	United States	17	WHOLLY OF RUBBER	71528451	7/12/1947	9/28/1988
			_	BELTING PRODUCTS, NAMELY, CONVEYOR BELTING,			
1591712	RMV	United States	7	EXTRUSIONS APPLIED TO CONVEYOR BELTING	73/816879	8/4/1989	4/17/2000
1992149	SAFLEX	United States	17	HYDRAULIC HOSES COMPOSED WHOLLY OR PRINCIPALLY OF RUBBER	74/639323	2/27/1995	8/6/2006
1332143	SAI LEA	Since States	1,	THITSE MEET OF HODDER	17/037323	42111333	0/0/2000

				CONVEYOR BELT RIP DETECTION AND MISALIGNMENT SYSTEM COMPRISING IN PART METAL DEVICES BUILT INTO THE ; CONVEYOR BELT RIP DETECTION AND			
				MISALIGNMENT SYSTEM COMPRISING PRINCIPALLY			
1229289	SENSOR GUARD	United States	7; 9	DETECTORS, CONTROL UNIT A	73/321936	8/3/1981	3/8/2003
			.,-	PROCESSED SYNTHETIC RUBBER SOLD AS A	70,02200	0,0,2502	3, 2, 2003
2058109	SOLAR-SHIELD	United States	7	COMPONENT OF CONVEYOR BELTING NON-METALLIC HOSE FOR USE PRINCIPALLY IN	74/682068	5/30/1995	4/29/2007
				INDUSTRY, CONSTRUCTION, AGRICULTURE, MINING,			
1487568	SPIRAFLEX	United States	17	AND MARINE APP	73682382	9/3/1987	5/10/1988
3148764	SPIRAFLOW	United States	17	NONMETALLIC PRESSURE WASHER HOSE	78/755348	11/16/2005	9/26/2006
865756	STACKER	United States	7	BELTS AND BELTING FOR MACHINES DISTRIBUTORSHIP SERVICES IN THE FIELDS OF	72/299980	6/7/1968	3/4/1989
	STAR DESIGN /			INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND OPERATING			
2983200	NAUTICAL	United States	35	PARTS	78/415977	5/10/2004	8/9/2005
				HOSE MADE PRIMARILY OF RUBBER OR SUBSTITUTES			
836730	SUPER ORTAC	United States	17	THEREFOR	72245823	5/17/1966	10/10/1967
3098061	SUPER TORQUE PD SUPER TORQUE PD	United States	7	POWER TRANSMISSION BELTING FOR MACHINERY	78/651341	6/15/2005	5/30/2006
1166435	AND DESIGN	United States	12	POWER TRANSMISSION BELTING FOR LAND VEHICLES AIR SPRINGS USED PRIMARILY IN SUSPENDING HEAVY	73/257074	4/7/1980	8/25/2001
				VEHICLES AND FOR MOUNTING HEAVY INDUSTRIAL			
804896	SUPER-CUSHION	United States	7	MACHINERY	72/203496	10/7/1964	3/1/2006
				AIR SPRINGS USED IN SUSPENDING HEAVY INDUSTRIAL			
				MACHINERY IN CL 7 AND AIR SPRINGS USED IN			
1152146	SUPER-CUSHION	United States	7; 12		73/196020	12/7/1978	4/28/2001
				NON-METALLIC HOSE FOR USE PRINCIPALLY IN			
4565036	C. IDELINE			INDUSTRIAL, CONSTRUCTION AND AGRICULTURAL		- 4 4	
1565926	SURELINE	United States	17	APPLICATIONS	73/785697	3/10/1989	11/14/1999
2644037	SURVIVOR	United States	7	CONVEYOR BELTING	76/170783	11/24/2000	10/29/2002
2664207	TENSIONRITE	United States	9	GAUGES USED TO MEASURE THE TENSION OF POWER TRANSMISSION BELTS	76/170702	11/24/2000	12/17/2002
2004207	TENSIONRITE AND	United States	9	GAUGES USED TO MEASURE THE TENSION OF POWER	76/170782	11/24/2000	12/17/2002
2669916	DESIGN	United States	9	TRANSMISSION BELTS	76/158495	11/3/2000	12/21/2002
999565	THERMO-CHEM	United States	7	CONVEYOR BELTING	73/025224	6/21/1974	12/31/2002 12/17/2004
861675	TORQUE TEAM	United States	7	DRIVE BELTS FOR USE WITH MACHINERY	263055	1/23/1967	12/17/2004
1059009	TORQUE TEAM PLUS	United States	7	POWER TRANSMISSION BELTING FOR MACHINERY			
1033003	F103	Officed States	,	POWER TRANSPOSSION BELTING FOR MACHINERY	73085780	5/3/1976	2/15/1997
				BELTS AND BELTING COMPOSED WHOLLY OR			
868994	TORQUE-FLEX	United States	7	PRINCIPALLY OF RUBBER AND/OR SYNTHETIC RUBBER NONMETALLIC AIR HOSE FOR AUTOMOTIVE AND	72308292	9/26/1968	5/6/19 <b>89</b>
2488849	TORRIDAIR	<b>United States</b>	17	INDUSTRIAL USE	75804746	9/22/1999	9/11/2001
	TOTAL BELT SERVICE AND						
901009	DESIGN	United States	37	CUSTOM INDUSTRIAL BELTING SERVICES	72325751	4/28/1969	10/13/1970
1848561	TRACKMAN	United States	12	RUBBER TRACKS FOR LAND VEHICLES	74/379459	4/16/1993	8/9/2004
				METAL FITTINGS FOR HYDRAULIC HOSE (AS INFO:			
3136983	ULTRA-CRIMP	United States	6	THESE ARE 1-PIECE FITTINGS) METAL FITTINGS FOR HYDRAULIC HOSE (NOTE: THESE	78/522749	11/24/2004	8/29/2006
3151980	UNI-CRIMP	United States	6	ARE 2-PIECE FITTINGS) NONMETALLIC HOSE FOR USE IN WATER SUCTION AND	78/522764	11/24/2004	10/3/2006
3100665	VERSIFLO	United States	17	DISCHARGE APPLICATIONS	78/655743	6/22/2005	6/6/2006
1831088	VERTI-GRIP	United States	7	CONVEYOR BELTING NON-METALLIC HOSE FOR USE IN THE CHEMICAL	74387701	5/6/1993	4/19/1994
2450085	VIPER	United States	17	INDUSTRY	75775208	9/7/1999	5/8/2001
2783165	WHITEHAWK PD	United States	7	POWER TRANSMISSION BELTS FOR MACHINES HOSES COMPOSED PRINCIPALLY OF RUBBER FOR USE	78/103563	1/18/2002	11/11/2003
2008528	WHITEWATER	United States	17	IN CONVEYING WATER AND STEAM NON-METALLIC FOOD AND BEVERAGE HOSE FOR USE	75020179	11/14/1995	10/15/2006
1556831	WINELINE	United States	17	IN INDUSTRY	73770157	12/19/1988	9/19/1989
2330064	WOOD SAWYER WOOD SAWYER	United States	7	CONVEYOR BELTING	75164264	9/11/1996	3/14/2000
2492651	AND DESIGN YELLOW STRIPE	United States	7	CONVEYOR BELTING	76170766	11/24/2000	9/25/2001
618231	DESIGN YOUR POWER	United States	17	HOSE	71/689623	6/16/1955	12/27/2005
1560526	CONNECTION AND DESIGN	United States	7	BELTS AND BELTING FOR USE ON MACHINERY	73785704	3/10/1989	10/17/1989

**RECORDED: 03/28/2013**